TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Interactive Therapeutics, Inc.		04/03/2009	CORPORATION: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AliMed, Inc.
Street Address:	297 High Street
City:	Dedham
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02026
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1686372	DAILY COMMUNICATOR
Registration Number:	1700499	PICTURE COMMUNICATOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)646-8646

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617.646.8000

Email: Imgtrademarks@wolfgreenfield.com

Correspondent Name: Lawrence M. Green Address Line 1: 600 Atlantic Avenue

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	A0180.40005US00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lawrence M. Green
Signature:	/Lawrence M. Green/
Date:	04/14/2009 TRADEMARK

900131714 **REEL: 003970 FRAME: 0429**

Total Attachments: 1

source=4.14.2009 assigment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003970 FRAME: 0430

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Interactive Therapeutics, Inc. (hereinafter Assignor), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the state of Ohio, and having its principal place of business at P.O. Box 1805, Stow, Ohio 44224-0805, has acquired and used the following trademark registrations:

SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS

MARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
DAILY COMMUNICATOR	1686372	May 12, 1992
PICTURE COMMUNICATOR	1700499	July 14, 1992

WHEREAS, AliMed, Inc., (hereinafter Assignee), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the state of Massachusetts, and having its principal place of business at 297 High Street, Dedham, MA, is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for one Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor, without representations or warranties with respect to said trademarks or registrations or the title thereto, does hereby assign unto the said Assignee, all its rights, title and interest in and to the said marks and the registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks and the registrations therefor and including all rights to sue and recover for past infringement of said marks and the registrations therefor.

By: Cynthia Jones
Name: Cynthia Jones

Title: President

Interactive Therapeutics, Inc.

STATE/COMMONWEALTH OF ODio

COUNTY OF Summent

ON THIS 3 DAY OF 100, 2009, BEFORE ME, THE UNDERSIGNED NOTARY PUBLIC, PERSONALLY APPEARED WERE D.L. RS95386, TO BE THE PERSON WHO SIGNED THE PRECEDING OR ATTACHED DOCUMENT IN MY PRESENCE AND SWORE OR AFFIRMED TO ME THAT THE CONTENTS OF THE DOCUMENT ARE TRUTHFUL AND ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF HER KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF, AND ACKNOWLEDGED TO ME THAT SHE SIGNED IT

VOLUNTABILY FOR ITS STATED PURPOSE.

WILLIAM TODD HILBRUNNER Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires September 8, 2009
> TRADEMARK REEL: 003970 FRAME: 0431

RECORDED: 04/14/2009